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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3613
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2014
. CHEMICAL AND PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRY
Rori Shri Charanjeet Singh

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of chemicals and pharmaceutical industries set up/ functioning in the country including Haryana, State/UT-Wise; and

(b) the names of products along with their quantity produced/manufactured by the said industries, industry-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI NIHALCHAND)

(a) and (b) Chemical industry in India is almost de- licensed and therefore no database of the industries set up/functioning in the country as well as the products manufactured by them is maintained.

In respect of the Pharmaceutical industry, as per the report of the Working Group on Drug and Pharmaceuticals for the 12th Five-Year Plan (2012-17), there are nearly 10,563 registered pharmaceutical units in the country. However, no database of the industries set up/functioning in the country as well as the products manufactured by them is maintained.
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